### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM511738

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900482843

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pall ForteBio Corp.		07/24/2014	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Pall ForteBio LLC	
Street Address:	1360 Willow Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 205	
City:	Menlo Park	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94025-1516	
Entity Type:	Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3393063	FORTEBIO
Registration Number:	3309144	OCTET
Registration Number:	4617847	BLITZ

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 5168019781

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5164845400

Mary\_Harkins@Pall.com Email:

**Correspondent Name:** Michael J. Forzano Address Line 1: 25 Harbor Park Drive

Address Line 4: Port Washington, NEW YORK 11050

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Forzano
SIGNATURE:	/mjf/
DATE SIGNED:	02/27/2019

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=Assignment Pall ForteBio LLC#page1.tif

source=Assignment Pall ForteBio LLC#page2.tif source=Assignment Pall ForteBio LLC#page3.tif source=Assignment Pall ForteBio LLC#page4.tif

# Mail Section 1985

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM507294

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pall Forte Bio Corp.		07/24/2014	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name: Pall Forte Bio LLC	
Street Address: 1360 Willow Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 205
City:	Menio Park
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94025-1516
Entity Type: 人人C	Gerporation: DELAWARE

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3393063	FORTEBIO
Registration Number:	3309144	OCTET
Registration Number:	4617847	BLITZ

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

5168019781

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

5164845400

Email:

Mary\_Harkins@Pall.com

Correspondent Name:

Michael J. Forzano

Address Line 1:

25 Harbor Park Drive

Address Line 4:

Port Washington, NEW YORK 11050

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Forzano
SIGNATURE:	/mjf/
DATE SIGNED:	01/25/2019

### Total Attachments: 2

source=PallForteBiochangetoPallForteBioLLC#page1.tif source=PallForteBiochangetoPallForteBioLLC#page2.tif

Doc ID: 900482843

### Delaware

PAGE 1

### The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "PALL FORTEBIO CORP." TO A

DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PALL

FORTEBIO CORP." TO "PALL FORTEBIO LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON

THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2014, AT 11:04 O'CLOCK A.M.

3459777 8100V

140991691

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delawars.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTYCATION: 1563935

DATE: 07-24-14

Dec ID: 900482843

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:04 AM 07/24/2014 FILED 11:04 AM 07/24/2014 SRV 140991691 - 3459777 FILE

## CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION TO LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY OF

### PALL FORTEBIO CORP.

The undersigned, an authorized natural person, for the purpose of converting a corporation to a limited liability company (hereinafter called the "Company"), under the provisions and subject to the requirements of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, hereby certifies that:

- 1. The corporation was formed November 26, 2001, under the laws of the State of Delaware.
  - 2. The name of the corporation is Pall ForteBio Corp.
- 3. The name of the limited liability company the corporation is converting to is Pall ForteBio LLC.

Executed on July 24, 2014.

Yves Baratelli, President

14999856,1